4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500

US. rment Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

Depa d (602) 379-3646

of Fansportation Fax: (602) 382-8998

Federal Highway http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm
Administration

June 12, 2018

In Reply Refer To:

(TRAP 37 - STIP)

Arizona FY 2018-2021

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 25

Mzr. Gregory Byres, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Byres:

We have reviewed your May 24, 2018 request to amend the FY 2018-2021 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved as FY 2018-2022
Transportation Improvement Program Amendment 8 by the Maricopa Association of Governments
Regional Council Regional Council on May 23, 2018.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this action do not require a new conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].
The previous conformity determination was made by the Federal Transit Administration and Federal
Highway Administration on October 12, 2017 and remains in effect.

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 25 into the Arizona FY 2018-2021
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan. Please note that this letter constitutes approval of the
amendment with the understanding that FTA funding on individual projects is subject to the grantees
meeting the administrative and statutory requirements.

Sincerely yours,

cor

Edward Carranza, Jr. Karla S. Petty,
FTA Acting Regional Administrator FHWA Divisioir Administrator

Enclosure

ec: Ipounds@azdot.gov; pstone@azdot.gov; banderson@azdot.gov; gbyres@azdot.gov




ADOT

Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John 8. Halikowski, Director
Greg Byres, Division Director

May 24, 2018

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Edward Carranza

Division Administrator Acting Regional Administrator
Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500 San Francisco, California 94105-1839

RE: 2018 — 2022, STIP Amendment Number 25
Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the MAG Regional Council on May 23, 2018 to
request an amendment of the 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). | cordially
request Amendment Number 25 of the FY 2018-2022 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
to reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

A

Greg Byres
Multimodal Planning Division

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Alex Smith, FTA
Patrick Stone, ADOT FMS Bret Anderson, ADOT MPD

Enclosures (1)

e MAG TIP Amendment Request Letter (dated 5/23/18)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



E:t" A

MARIGQPA 302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 4 Phoenix, Arizona 85003 ﬂi
A‘%‘ ¢ ASSQCIATION of Phone (602) 254-6300 4 FAX (602) 254-6480 %@
AT el (Vg

o GOVERNNMENTS E-mall: mag@azmag.gov 4 www.a3zmag.gov

Anntversary

P

May 23,2018 F‘?”-” -

Mr. Gregory Byres, P.E.

Assistant Director, Muttimodal Planning Division
Arizona Department of Transportation

206 South | 7th Avenue, MD 310B

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

ear I"./} S:

The Maricopa Association of Governments’ (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2022 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on June 28, 2017, requires amendmenits included in
Tables A and B that were approved by the MAG Regional Council on May 23, 2018, as agenda item 5C.
Additionally a sheet of administrative modifications, identified as Table C, is included in this request as
Administrative Modifications to the MAG TIP that are not required to be heard by Regional Council. As the
Governor’s designee, the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning Division is
responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of
the amendment and modification of the TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects
involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona
Department of Transportation process the necessary amendment to the relevant Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) as soon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year requirements.

The approved listings for the medification to the FY 2018-2022 MAG TIP and the amendment to the STIP
are included in the attached tables. This will be the eighth request to amend the FY 2018-2022 TIP. All of the
above mentioned projects are regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor
project revisions that do not require conformity determinations. The conformity consuttation process has
concluded and the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projects as we
approach the end of the Federal Fiscal Year are greatly appreciated. We look forward to a continuing close
relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or
me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Executive Director

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Kraft, FTA Angela Ringor, ADOT
Dallas Hammit, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT

— B0 Years of Serving the Region

City of Apache Junction - Arizona Department: of Transportation 4. City of Avondale 4. City of Buckeye 4. Town of Carefree 2. Town of Cave Creek .. City of Chandler 4. Citizens Transportation Oversight Committee
City of El Mirage - Town of Florence 4 Fort McDowell Yavapei Nation 4. Town of Fountain Hills 4 Town of Gila Bend 4. Gila River Indian Community 4. Town of Gilbert 4 City of Glendsle . City of Goodyear
Town of Guadalupe 4. City of Litchfield Park 4. City of Maricopa 4 Maricopa County # City of Mesa - Town of Paradise Valley 4 City of Pearia 2. City of Phoenix . Pine! County . Town of Queen Creek
Ss!t River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community  City of Scottsdale 4. City of Surprise 4. City of Tempe 4 City of Tollesan - Town of Wickenburg 4 Town of Youngtown



TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TiP), the 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda Item #5C

Z i Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
TP Amendment #3
5 T guiT
o
= a
| work : 218 S [EF|BE(BE| me - |Apport : rRicic
Agency | Bection Your* TIPID | waa o Location Work is§|§ -§§ EE 25| wmode Funding Yeaor® Federal Regional Local TiP Change Request c
L Ci e
DOT15- 10 (Papago): Dysart Rd- |Dasign pavement . H8788 |Amaend: Increase design work phase by 175,000.
ADOT | Highway| 2018 | ')yyns | 2% |giaek Canyon Huy preservation B Siyear{ gyp | Freeway | RARF | 2018 175,000 175000 K otal cost of design workphase is $1,096,000. Wi
10 (Papago): SR-202L to |- "
ADOT  |Highway| 2018 |POT'® | xew |17 and 60 (Superstition): |Pe='dn speedfeedbackd o } o | o | __ l5year| o | Freeway | HaP-az | 2018 134,000 134,000 [Amend: Add new statawide HSIP funded project s
846 signs
SR-101L to SR-202L
g 10 (Papago): SR-202L to |-
ADOT  |Highway| 2019 |POT™% | new |17 and 0 (Superstition): |ConStruct speed oo o]~ |5year| — | Freeway | Hsip-az | 2010 500,000 . 500,000 {Amend: Add new statewide HSIP funded project o
832 feadback signs
SR-101L fo SR-202L. .
DOTI7- 101 (Pima): -17-Pima  |Design for general Amend: Reduce from $8,505,500 to $5,800,000 to
ADOT Highway | 2017 722 23433 |Road & Miller Rd purpose lanes and 7|8 | 10| — |RFHP| — { Freeway | RARF 2017 5,800,000 - 5,800,000 |reflect actual expenditures. Move workphase to |-17| of |of |
Underpass {underpass to Pima Road project. ’
Road-& Miller Rd peacurementiorGRL- : 3
ADOT 2048 DOT3- P Focur 2l s el — |rewe]| — RARE 2048 §.260,000 5,250,000 Amend: Delete workphase. Funding moved to o7 |7 |
Y 24 vridening-ond- sewsy DOT18-831.
Undameacs underpass
. DOT18- 101 (Pima): I-17 - Pima Design-bulld widening Amend: Increase total cost by $11.035 milion from
ADOT Highway | 2019 831 23433 Road & Miler Rd Underpass]and undepass (AC) 13| 8 | 10 | — |RFHP] — | Freeway | NHPP 2019 130,180,300 32,954,700 - 163,135,000 DOT18.834, DOT18:833, DOT17-722. of |of |
N 01 Pimag 117 -Pima [0 OFWey and [Amend: increase ROW from DOT20-703 budget
ADOT Highway | 2017 23433 |Road & Miller Rd 9 7] 8 |10 — |RFHP| — ] Freeway | RARF 017 - 3,960,000 - 3,960,000 fby $2,640,000. Move workphase to I-17 to Pima o |
723 purpose lanes and
Underpass | Road project.
{underpass
ADOT  |Highway| 2018 nms-m 23433 [Road-3 Willor-R- widoning-and- 3|8 | s0| — |reur| — | Frooway | mare | 2018 —aoano] — | —1570000 3'3:'1";;,”*31 te workphase. Funding moved to - |p Lg Lo
Underpags underpace )
1 . Purchase and ADOT /Amend: Add new project. ADOT Procurement
ADOT  |Highway| 2018 Dq.na NEW ;g; g:’)‘bi’:;::;vd o Install Metering 18] 8 | 8 | - {5year] —- | Freeway | State 2018 186,000 186,000 |Contract to purchase and ADOT instali ramp o |of |
Equipment metering equipment.
ADOT BORe- 04 EIma-SR54- . Amend: Delete workphase. Funding moved to right |-
ghweay ] B4 | “a0s | 389 o octowa—Prinoss O esigawidening G| & |5 — |pe| — | Freewar | RARE | 20 ’ I Tof way and design-build phases. o 8
. DOT18- 17. Anthem Way - Yavapai . . ) } lAmend: Increase to $5,000,000 with funding from
ADOT | Highway | 2018 823 45445 County Line (Southbound) Design widening 13| 4 | 5 | — |RFHP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2018 5,000,000 5,000,000 DOT18.822. L4
Page1of6 Date Printed 5/23/2018



Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda Item #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), the 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan?, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Sort: Sectian, Agency, Location, Work Year

Z
TIP Amendment #8 le':'
= sl
e lee E|5alis |28 H[ATR
Work §|32< Ea E8|BD wmac Apport . rRlc|ec
Agency | Beation Year® TIPID [nAGD Location Work = E £ E 33 2 g g 5 Mode Funding Year’ Federal Regional Local Totat TIP Change Request c
] £
ADOT  [Mighway| 2018 |30 [ s [T Aom Eia Kb oy sonignwidoning | 43| 4 | 6 | — [RRuR| — | Feoouey | RaRE | 20 ——+800000 | ——— | 00,000 |A9C7 Dowle warphase. Fundng mored o
DOT18- 17: Anthern Way - Yavapai |Right of way for | - ) i} )
Aot {vighway [ 2019 | P20 | s [ TR e [wcenig 13)4]s RFHP Freeway | RARF | 2013 5,000,000 5,000,000 | Amend: Defor from 2018 o 2019. o
DOT18- 17: Peoria Ave - Greenway {Design drainage i - ) ; Amend: Increase Design by $146,000 for
ADOT  |Highway| 2018 | °071% | comma [1F: P - 3]s RFHP Freeway | RARF | 2018 1,217,000 (ELLL) Wirticpvodtons b i ot
" Construct traffic | Amend: Construction phase will be advance
ADOT | Highway | 2021 nc;;:p 50 %"2 {Santan): Lindsay Road ;o orerange and 125 2 | 4 | — |rep| — | Freeway | mame | 2021 . 2422172 ; 22,422,772 Jconstructed. Transfer freeway funding contribuion [«¢” | |
frontage roads lo poT21-828C2
JAmend: New TIP listing. Lising represents advance
construct converslon for the Interchange portion of
| s Construct traffic e project, to be paid for out of the freeway
ADOT | Highway| 2024 ':g:é; a1 Igﬁ“““" Lindsay | terchange and 125| 2 | 4 | — |Rep} — | Freoway | e | 2021 | 17.840000] (17,840,000 - - [program. Listing combines freeway program ~ |+€" | [
frontage roads (Reimb) unding that was previously alocated for design
{$1,500,000), right-of-way ($340,000), and
construction ($16,000,000)
P Construct traffic IAmand: Listing represents ALCP STBGP-MAG
ApoT [ Hghway | 2021 | SES2 | gy (202 Santank LSy Road |y g ana  [128] 2 [ 4 | — [awcp[ — | Froeway sm'w' w21 | 222s017]  @azser advance consirict conversion forthe frontage mad |7 |« [«
lhntap roads (Reimb) component of the project.
Construct traffic (Amend: Lisfing represents special projects fund
GLB22- 202 (Santan): Lindsay Road - - STBGP- {census) STBGP-MAG advance construct
ApoT | vighway | 2021 | 2022 | sesto (2 :I‘t’srdwm and 1250 2 | 4 Other Froaway | St | 2021 2,096,500 | (2,096,500) rtiato i horizor o ioroocxrici e [ PP
ntage roads (Reimb) =
N Construct traffic ;Amend: New TIP listing. Listing represents Gilbert
ADOT  |Highway| 2021 | S.52% { asug |22 Santank LnS2y liprchangeana  [125] 2 [ 4 | — [otrer| — | Froeway | Loca | 2021 . @e1285)]| 261,255 match forthe ALCPispecial pojects fund (census) [+ |+ |+
frontage roads (Reimb) portion of the project.
pOT20- 202 Santan)-Lindsay-  |Dosign-traffic- " i | Ament: Delete workphase. Funding moved to
ADOT  |Highway| 2020 |™ 0 “"'Ima.u. o ofajo RFHR Frooway | RARE | 2020 | — . | —500000] —— | —4,500,000 chon phase. o’ |of |
{Rightefay-and-
ADor  [ighway| 2020 |75 [ ssse utitostortafie | 0| 0 | 0 | — |Remr| — | Frooway | RaRE | 2020 240,000 240,000 [Amend: Delete workphase. Funding moved 0 [ p g o
|M¢-“» [terchangs- construction phase.

Page2of6 Date Printed 5/23/2018



TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), the 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Sort: Saction, Agency, Location, Work Year

Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda Item #5C

¥ 4
TP Amendnent #8 Revigwad |
5 T %T
. [ ]
_|2elme
Work . |88 S |BJ|GE(BT] wae Apport. . Rlc|ec
Beclion ID | waciD Locati Work = |e =Y Fundin, Federal Regional Local Total TIP Cl uest
Agency Year* | o =:§§ 355 E[2 8| wose | vear o Paialieq c
5 =
ADGT | Highway D%}* #5999 g‘fefgd'a): MC 85-Van e cign Freeway 5]o]6|— |rep| — | Freeway | RaRF ; 15,000,000 15,000,000 |Amend: Defer workphase from 2018102019, 5 |o#” |
ADOT | Highway D%;g' 150 g?f:a ﬁ‘t"“"’): MC85-Van |ont orwayfor Freeway| 5 | 0 [ 6 | — |RFHP| — | Freeway | RARF ; 10,700,000 . 10,700,000 [Amend: Defer workphase fram 2018 to 2019. < [«
ADOT | Highway DO sane | eportton: CaamOn pesin puas a|a]a|— |rerp| — | Freeway | cmaa 377,000 23000 400,000 [Amend: Defer fom 201810 2019. o
- - | Amend: Add new statewide HSIP funded project. o
—_— - | Amend: Add new statewide HSIP funded project 4
Amend: Add new workphase. Funds needed to
_— develop ROW plans, survey, and plans L4
maintenance for closed projects in MAG Region.
ADOT | Highway D%? 2725 [MAG regiowide Rk pralysisProcess: [0 [ o | o | — |rewp[ — | Freeway | rowr . 65,000 . 65,000 [Amend: Fund FY19 Risk Anlysis Process in FY18. o
Construct Transit and AVN-
Avondale | Highway | 2000 | AYNZD- | gpgy [DysartRoad atMcDowell ooy i o{ o/ o |op|ome|®0%| sreet | Loca | 2020 [Amend: Remove federal funding from this project. |7 |47 [+
472 Road N 01c
improvements T
Rio Vista Elementary, Corie
Sierra Elementary, Avondale g - g
avondale | Highway | 2019 | A1 27721 |, Latte Coor Soko RoutestoSahoal | g {0 | 0 | — |other[ — | satety [TaPamng| 200 96,186 . 5814 102,000 g“"ﬁ:‘fgmgr e ey o
Elementary, Hlice C. Felix egl ary 25, f
Elementary
Rainbow Rd: Durango Stto
Lower Buckeye Rd; Lower BKY- | N | o
Buckeye | Highway | 2018 | 717 | z7oat [Buckeye Re: Rainbow Rato Constuct mttuse path | 2 | 0 | 0 [0r213)| oter Tg:)gz BikoPed | CMAQ | 2018 | 1,083,628 w5 | a1z f 7,;“‘)’- Redica bealsars tominmur eadied o
Watson Rd; Watson Rd to T ’
Durango St.
Page 3 of 6 Date Printed 5/23/2018



Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda ltem #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), the 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Z Soet: Section, 55& Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #8 Hw:ﬁwed
Work slsggi“gﬁ 2| e Apport 1R
o ‘ g g— : ! , R|c]e
Saati MAGD =
Agency N | oar® TIPID Lecation Work 5 EE % Eé i E '_g Mode Funding Year® Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request c
Rainbow Rd: Durango St
to Lower Buckeye Rd; BKY-
BKY17- Lower Buckeya Rd: Construct multiuse Tooe2 STBGP- i |Amend: Add additional $200,000 of special cencus
Buckeye |Highway| 2018 401C2 27041 Rainbow Rd fo Watson  |path 2] 0 0(?[13) Other e Bike/Ped MAG 2018 200,000 12,089 212,088 funding with local share atthe minimum amount. o
Rd; Watson Rd to
Durango St.
Rainbow Rd: Durango St to
Lower Buckeye Rd; Lower BKY- . .
Buckeye | Highway | 2016 Bﬁ‘g' 2041 [Buckeye Ro: Rainbow Rd to[Designmutusepan | 2 [ 0 | 0 Joczta)| otrer "7 | Bierped | cuna | 2016 285,559 . 47,261 312,820 ':mwzummmmm.zm resulingin Lg Lo Jor
Watson Rd; Watson Rd to T :
Durango St.
o 2019 BLB46- 24406 203 (Santany-Lindog- orsl 6 | & | — |owes| — Local 2049 — 30,400,000 | — 20,490,000 IAmend: Delete fisting. Duplicate listing of MAG ID L7 o |
Highway 40 |Road R ¥ ¥ ¥ 48510,
latershargo
Giloort [ vighweay| 2012 | 20 mm**”“"* |Wq.umapm¢ 08| 6 | & | — |oter| — | Froowmy | tosal | 2087 | ——— | ——— [ —290.000 | 330000 [yt Deeteksting. Duphcsl Ktig o MAGID g 1p g
Eraeusay-Inlarchanga .
Profiminca - Doclgn-
GLB1G- 20248 antond-Undogy- ]Mm& - Hesea 'Amand: Delete listing. Duplicate listing of MAG ID
Gitbert  (#ighway| 2016 |7, ") awses |00 ew-Frooway- 0] 6 | s Other | "o ) | Frooway | Losel | 2046 | ——— | ——— | ——s00.000 | ——s00000 [ of [of [
latorchange-
GOL1s- n | Cenoimzer
Guadalupe |Highway| 2020 | 0™ | 3z ‘;m‘mliu"l |“|qu|=. m:' roconstructionand- | 4 | 2 | 2 | — |Other| —— | Stoat | Leoal | 2080 | ——— | ——— | —&544800 | —5544,800 |Amend: Remove duplicate project of
eafei-Improvomente-
Guacaiups |Hignway| 018 [OOMAF | sgnpy [Averida-dolVaquiiCalle- | oo chonane | 4 | 2 | 2 | — |other| — | swoot | Loost | 2018 |—— | —— . | 80890 | —s04,600 famend: Remove dupticste project ot
ecley-imzrevomants-
| P
Guadalupo |Highway| 2019 wm" 2290 |roeenctmcton-and 1) 2| 2 | =— |Cther| = | Sirest Local | 2048 |—— | ——— | ——300,000 | ——380,000 JAmend: Remove duplicate project. "
eeleh-improvemants-
. i . MAR- |Admin: Cost savings from Design, move $75,000
Maricopa { ovo | 2016 | MR ] ss7a WH‘”""'“'““ Road |Design Roadway 1] 2| 4 |opo6| oter | %] speet |sTPMaG| 2016 aa1,324 . 26,678 488,000 |and assodiated Fed aid to ity relocation o [
(City) 403 White and Parker {Widening T oD orkphase MAR15-402C2,
: Utilitiy relocation for . .
. . MAR- Admin: Cost savings from Design, move $75,000
Maricopa MAR15- MCG Highway: Porfer roadway Widening T0086 STBGP- R ) P :
(Cit) Highway | 2018 || 15728 | o White and Parker (MAG Awarded Pinal | * 2] 4 o(zTos) Other | o | Strest | e | 2018 70,725 4215 75,000 ::R :mm ald;rco:;wgnwoﬂcphase of |«
ICounw STP Funding) = 3

Poged4 of 6 Date Printed 5/23/2018



Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda ltem #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), the 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #8

7 Sort: Sactlan, Agancy, Location, Work Year
TP Amendment #8
5 T Ev‘n':?
3 3
a
Work gse‘égggﬁﬁ— MAG _apport , r[c|c
Scation TIPID |naeD Work B Mod Locsl Total TP
Agency Year' Location = 5% § “-§ :_l._g ég Funding Year Federal Regional Change Request c
= 5
Porter Rd: Farell Rd t0 1.9
Maricopa MAR18- mi South, Farrell Rd: _ - = } .Amend: Defer project from 2018 to 2019. This will
City) Highway | 2019 01 |7 |4 n Rd to Maricapa- Pave unpaved road 4751 2 | 2 Other Arr Quality |CMAQ-2.5] 2019 2,066,658 124,919 2,191,577 e the frstfime defemal for this project o [of |
Casa Grande Hwy
|Amend: Increase local cost due to increase in total
Mesa Gateway Pathway i ” " 3 -
MES19- i Construction of Multiuse = _ ) project cost estimate. Change location description
Mesa | Highway | 2019 74 | 242 g:;:: ;:;aEdllm Road to Paih 191 0] 0 Qther Bike/Ped | TAPMAG| 2019 2,032,624 2,733,272 4,765,896 1o reflect local agency project name. No chango in of | o
project scope.
= E Comoatd O MES- - Amend: Change imits, decresse Federalfunding,
Mesa Highway | 2019 4347 ) Construct Mulfiuse Path | 12| 0 0 }0(234)| Other Bike/fPed | TAP-MAG| 2019 1,020,411 - 1,819,980 2,940,291 |and increase local mafch and total project cost per o o
740 Shared Use Path to D oic e T ation Commitiee reccomendatio
McKallips Road fActve Tisnsportaton n.
SCT- | Legaey-from-Haydonte- . |Amend: Delete fisting. Duplicate listing of ALCP
Concirusinaw-rocd anana — _
Seottedala |Highway| 2048 | 77, [ asaes | oo o] 0 |4 HNone Stract | Peivate | 206 —43,000,000 | —43,000,000 oroject ACHUNH10-03, o |of [of
Construct bike lanes,
. SCT18- McDowell Road: Pima Road ' |Amend: Defer project fram 2018 to 2020. This will
Scottsdale | Highway | 2020 2 | 2 |ieamns nm:r:iw;tlr:r\:ls and 31616 | — {Other| — | BikefPed | CMAQ | 2020 3,152,449 - 215,551 3,368,000 be the fist tme eferral for this project, o |« |
$CT3- illerRead-from-Lesp-+04 Amend: Delete listing. Duplicate listing of ALCP :
| Conetrustaewraad e | Nono | == | Street
Scotisdslo Highway| 3046 | gy | 4990 L ot el I Frivata | 2018 G000 | —AS0G000 |oreiect ACHMLR-10-03-5. il
. SCTH3- il Readfrem-Rensone- end: Delete listing. Duplicate listing of ALCP 2
Concizuetnevrecd aman aamn _ <
sootisdale |Highuay| 2015 | S0 [ ssoss NSRS 0| o] Nona Stract | Private | 2045 15,000,000 | — 45,000,000 H:$hdACI-MLR—10-03—B. 7 | |
MAGIT- Amend: Reduce balance by $1,050,670 and
MAG Transit | 2018 404T 5800 |Regionwide ADA Improvements ojJo} 0| - |Other| — |TranskBus| PTF 2017 - 659,464 164,866 £24,330 |regional by $840,536, from Round 3 of ATAN o
awards.
. MES18- . ADA Improvements Transit ) 5
Mesa Transit | 2018 801T NEW |Sixty locations in Mesa Round Three 0l 0 | — |Other| -~ Bus PTF' 2017 20,000 20,923 100,923 |Amend: New project, Round 3 ATAN award. Ug
N . PEO18- Twenty-four locations in  JADA Improvements Transit . + .
Peoria | Transit | 2018 802T NEW Peoria Round Three ofo}] o | — |Other| -— Bus PTF 2017 380,268 110,000 490,268 |Amend: New project, Round 3 ATAN award. ol
. . PHX18- Eleven locations in ADA Improvements Transit 5 o
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 BT NEW Phosix Round Three ojoj)o} - |Other| — Bus PTF 2017 . 380,268 1,339,900 1,720,168 |Amend: New project, Round 3 ATAN award. o

Page 5 of 6 Date Printed 5/23/2018



Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda Iltem #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TiP), the 2018 Arterlal Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

) Sort: Sectlon, émg. Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #8 M‘a”ed
B!
5 [_ T[M[R]
Work : !Is_§5 53|35122 me Apport : Rlclc
Apency | Section Year TIP D |mAaiD Location Work - 5 2 2 E 3l E E g Mode Funding Yoar® Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request ¢
| £
PHX1S- [Purchass bus: 112 Transit [Amend: New TIP Listing - Phoerix awarded funds
Phoenix | Transit | 2019 8434 {Regionwide standard 40 foot - 6 gjojo MCP| — 5339 2017 2,600,000 450,824 3,088,824 | ! Lo’ |of |oF
808T replace []] Bus in competitive process
High Capacity Transit STBGP.
ValeyMeto | 1ot | 2018 |YMRY| p0nr |Fresta-Downtown Chander [Ateraiives Analysis 0] 0| 0| -~ |Oter| — [TransitRai “ | 2018 480,000 - 120,000 600,000 | Admin: Correct apportionment year to 2018. of {8 |of
Rail 838T Study MAG-Flex
Notes
1. Rows In the report are sorted In order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are In red font. Deletions are show
in strike through font. 3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportionad by Congress. This item is included only for Informational purposes.
2. The following are used to Indicute MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for d TRC=Ti G MC=
Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Councll 4, For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this ks the year the project will appear in a grant.
5, Changes are In . Deletlons are shown In stylke through font.

Page6of 6 Date Printed 5/23/2018



Approved RC 5/23/2018
Agenda ltem #5C

Table B. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program*

ALCP-INTIP arzaja018
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal |Est. Date] Length | Lanes | lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost{ Regional Cost | Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open [ (miles)| Before | After | Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
. Construct Amend: Defer project construction
MMA15- | Maricopa |Northern Parkway: . STBGP- STBGP- )
- . 5 ,375, - - 5,375,100 |ph: 2018 to | AC-NOR-10-03-B
113¢X County |Dysartto 111th Roa.dwav Widening Dec-19 25 2 4 MAG {5,375,100)| 5,375,100 MAG phase reimbursement from
{Reimb) 2019.
Acquisition of right| .
N 5 5 ct -of-
MMAL4- | Maricopa orthern Parkway: of-way for <TBGP- <TBGP- Amend: Defer project right-of-way
99th Ave to East Loop . Dec-20 05 4 6 (47,150) 47,150 - - 2019 47,150 |phase advance construct ACHNOR-10-03-D
112RWZ County Roadway Widening MAG MAG .
101 Ramps ) conversion from 2018 to 2019.
{Reimb)
MES21- University Dr: Construct Amend: Correct amount to match
M 018 | Jun-17 . 4 6 RAI - - 018 RARF AC-UNV-10-03-C
153CRB 53 |sossaman Rd to 88th st |Roadway Widening| 2°°¢ | " . o : actuals.
Amend: New TIP listing. Advance
$5,375,100 from 2022 to 2018 as ACHLRT-10-03
part of FY 2018 ALCP federal fund
closeout.
Mesa Main Street: Construct Sitework Amend: Advance $5,375,100 from
- | vall - STBGP- 375,
VMR22 atey IYIetro Mesa Drive to Gilbert  |and Special 2018 | May-19 2.0 4 2 STBGP 568,656 9,407,767 - 9,976,423 | 2022 P 9,976,423 | 2022 to 2018 as part of FY 2018 ACI-LRT-10-03
102S55CZ Rail MAG MAG
Rd LRT CondItlons ALCP federal fund closeout.

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following calumns: Agency, RTP ID, Project Description, Fiscal Year, and Fund Type. Changes are in
made since M

Deletfons are show in strike tt

gh font. Yellow hi

Committee.

1/1



TABLE C: Requested administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), the 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program and the 2040 Reglonal Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #8

Sort: Se:tlonl m, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #8
a
| Work J §e§g§§§§— MAG Apport :
Agency | Section Yeu' TIPID |mac Location Work z |5 ﬁ g E S E = E Mode Funding Year’ Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
101 (Pima): -17 - Pima .
Abor | Highwey | 2019 | "7 | 20z [Road & iler R Erm‘:g:s";"(’:g)““ 13| 8| 10| — |rReHp| — | Froomay | nHPP | 2019 | 130180300 32854700 - | 163,135,000 JAdmin: Chengs TIP 1D to eliminete duplication.
Underpass
Utilitiy relocation for MAR-
Maricopa . MAR15- MCG Highway: Porter Road |roadway Widening T0086 STBGP- _ - . .
City Highway | 2018 a2c5 | ¥ o White & nd Parker (MA Awarded Pinal 112 ] 4 0(2;96) Other U Street MAG 2018 70,725 4275 75,000 |Admin: Change TIP ID 1o eliminate duplication.
County STP Funding)
BNLAS- [Ruseell-Rd-from-Arlca to-| Design-Read Paving &- e — - |Admin; Delate workphase, Combine both Russell
Pinsl County| Mighway | 2018 | ‘s0sp | 3 Io ADGT-PUGR- mpals Other| = [HirGualiy| Local | 2040 HERRE | 472888 |G prjects por ADOT request
. : PR Puseell-Re-from-Arieatel-| Conciruci-Road . in N Admin: Delete workphase. Combine both Russell
Rinal-County| Highway| 2024 206C asml‘ Raving- 43| 2 | 2 | ~ |Other] - |AirQuality|CMAQ-2:6] 2024 $066,85% —— 84268 _4’44wRoadpmjecmporADOTranest
PRS- Decign-Read-Paving-- - — las |Admin: Delete workphase. Combine both Russell
Pinel County| Highway | 2040 | "gpp | 296 F::t ADGT-RMOR- b I . AleQually| Local | 2010 aio 75000 | oad projects per ADOT request,
: PNL24. Ruseall-Re-remd-Ce- CensirigRead . . |Admin: Delete workphase. Combine both Russell
Final Gounty| Highway | 2024 | "o, | 28 ‘SRM— Paving- bl I I el R Hr-Qualiey | 2 . ’ 7 ® IRoad projects per ADOT requast
. . PNL19- Russell Rd from SR-34 to |Design Road Paving & . " Admin: Add new combined project par ADOT
Pinal County] Highway| 2019 804 NEW Arica ADOT PMDR 5121} 2 - | Other| --- JAirQuality] Local 2019 609,968 609,968 hequost. No change in funding.
N PNL21- Russell Rd from SR-84 to |Construct Road o Admin: Add new combined project per ADOT
Pinal County] Highway| 2021 801 | "™ |arica Paving 512 2 Other Air Quality] CMAQ | 2021 2,699,025 163,144 2,862,169 request, No o infunding.
PNL21- JRussell Rd from SR-84 to [Construct Road . - _ Admin: Add new combined project per ADOT
Pinal County[ Highway| 2021 801C2 NEW |Arica Paving 5§51 21) 2 Other Alr Quality] CMAQ-2.5] 2021 1,055,061 64,266 1,119,321 hequest No in funding,
Notes

1. Rows In the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in red font. Deletions are
in strike through font.

2. The following are used to Indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =
TPC= Review C RC = Reglonal Councll

show

3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Cangress. This item is induded only for informational purposes.

4. For faderal projects this Is the year the project will authorkze. For transt this is the yaar the project will appear In a grant.
5. Changes are In red font, Deletions are shown In strike through font.

Page1ofl

Date Printed 5/23/2018




